Employee

Brimm, Douglas
Buzzard, Karen
Learned, Rebecca
Shaw, Cindy
Webhrle, Mary
Deien, James
Jones, Kyle
Kniepman, James
Mohme, Scott
Sims, Andrew
Weh, Andrew
Woods, Brent
Chute, Angela
Joellenbeck, Christopher
Hill, Collin

Mora, Anjeles
Salvi, Brian
Berberich, Brian
Klein, Craig
Ottensmeier, Gerald
Potts, Matthew
Sellers, Dennis
Therion, Brett
Wehrle, Kurt

Title

City Administrator
City Clerk/Collector
Administrative Asst
Utility Billing Clerk

City Treasurer
Alderman
Mayor
Alderman
Alderman
Alderman
Alderman
Alderman
Director

Chief
Patrolman
Patrolman
Patrolman
Laborer
Laborer
Laborer
Laborer
Laborer
Laborer
Superintendent

Public Act 097-0609 5ILCS 120/7.3
(a) Within 6 business days after an employer participating in the lllinois Municipal Retirement Fund approves a budget, that employer must post on its website the total compensation package for each employee having a total compensation
package that exceeds $75,000 per year. If the employer does not maintain a website, the employer must post a physical copy of this information at the principal office of the employer. If an employer maintains a website, it may choose to

post a physical copy of this information at the principal office of the employer in lieu of posting the information directly on the website; however, the employer must post directions on the website on how to access that information.

Dept

Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Elected Official
Elected Official
Elected Official
Elected Official
Elected Official
Elected Official
Elected Official
Library

Police

Police

Police

Police

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
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25.21
22.81
18.54
23.77
23.77
19.44
23.77
24.53
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Salary/
Annual
82,000.00
53,840.00
28,119.00
33,207.20
5,000.00
1,680.00
5,200.00
1,680.00
1,680.00
1,680.00
1,680.00
1,680.00
27,000.00
71,500.00

55,058.64
49,817.04
38,563.20
49,441.60
49,441.60
40,435.20
49,441.60
51,022.40
79,500.00

Other Comp.
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5,000.00

220.00
700.00
220.00
220.00
220.00
220.00
220.00

1,000.00

1,920.00
2,760.00
420.00

7,380.00

CITY OF TRENTON
FISCAL YEAR 2020 EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION

Total Wages
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82,000.00
58,840.00
28,119.00
33,207.20
5,000.00
1,900.00
5,900.00
1,900.00
1,900.00
1,900.00
1,900.00
1,900.00
27,000.00
71,500.00

56,058.64
49,817.04
38,563.20
51,361.60
52,201.60
40,855.20
49,441.60
58,402.40
79,500.00
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IMRF

8,905.20
6,390.02
3,053.72

2,932.20
7,764.90

6,087.97
5,410.13
4,187.96
5,5677.87
5,669.09
4,436.87
5,369.36
6,342.50
8,633.70
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FICA

6,273.00
4,501.26
2,151.10
2,540.35
382.50
145.35
451.35
145.35
145.35
145.35
145.35
145.35
2,065.50
5,469.75

4,288.49
3,811.00
2,950.08
3,929.16
3,993.42
3,125.42
3,782.28
4,467.78
6,081.75
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Annuity

1,765.20

1,540.85
1,566.05

1,752.07

Insurance
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11,273.64
11,273.64
2,400.00
2,400.00

11,273.64
4,218.24

11,273.64
2,400.00
2,400.00

11,273.64

11,273.64

8,448.92

8,448.92

11,273.64

11,273.64

Clothing
Allowance
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300.00
300.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
250.00

Total Comp

108,451.84
82,770.12
35,723.83
38,147.55

5,382.50
2,045.35
6,351.35
2,045.35
2,045.35
2,045.35
2,045.35
2,045.35
43,271.34
88,952.89

78,008.73
61,738.17
48,351.25
73,933.12
74,953.80
57,116.42
67,292.16
82,488.40
105,489.09

Vacation
Hours

160.00
160.00
40.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
80.00
0.00
0.00
70.00
160.00

180.00
60.00
0.00
160.00
160.00
80.00
40.00
200.00
160.00

Sick Hours

0.00
0.00
48.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
72.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

96.00
96.00
48.00
48.00
48.00
48.00
48.00
48.00

0.00

(c) For the purposes of this Section, "total compensation package" means payment by the employer to the employee for salary, health insurance, a housing allowance, a vehicle allowance, a clothing allowance, bonuses, loans, vacation
days granted, and sick days granted.

The City of Trenton, lllinois voluntarily elects to post compensation information for all full-time and regular part-time employees, regardless of the total value of that compensation.



