CITY OF TRENTON FISCAL YEAR 2020 EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION

Employee	Title	Dept	Hourl Rate	′	Salary/ Annual	Other	r Comp.	To	otal Wages	IMRF	FICA	Annuity	I	nsurance	lothing owance	Т	otal Comp	Vacation Hours	Sick Hours
Brimm, Douglas	City Administrator	Administration	\$ -	\$	82,000.00	\$	-	\$	82,000.00	\$ 8,905.20	\$ 6,273.00	\$ -	\$	11,273.64	\$ -	\$	108,451.84	160.00	0.00
Buzzard, Karen	City Clerk/Collector	Administration	\$ -	\$	53,840.00	\$ 5	,000.00	\$	58,840.00	\$ 6,390.02	\$ 4,501.26	\$ 1,765.20	\$	11,273.64	\$ -	\$	82,770.12	160.00	0.00
Learned, Rebecca	Administrative Asst	Administration	\$ 15.4	5 \$	28,119.00	\$	-	\$	28,119.00	\$ 3,053.72	\$ 2,151.10	\$ -	\$	2,400.00	\$ -	\$	35,723.83	40.00	48.00
Shaw, Cindy	Utility Billing Clerk	Administration	\$ 15.9	7 \$	33,207.20	\$	-	\$	33,207.20	\$ -	\$ 2,540.35	\$ -	\$	2,400.00	\$ -	\$	38,147.55	0.00	0.00
Wehrle, Mary	City Treasurer	Administration	\$ -	\$	5,000.00	\$	-	\$	5,000.00	\$ -	\$ 382.50	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$	5,382.50	0.00	0.00
Deien, James	Alderman	Elected Official	\$ -	\$	1,680.00	\$	220.00	\$	1,900.00	\$ -	\$ 145.35	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$	2,045.35	0.00	0.00
Jones, Kyle	Mayor	Elected Official	\$ -	\$	5,200.00	\$	700.00	\$	5,900.00	\$ -	\$ 451.35	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$	6,351.35	0.00	0.00
Kniepman, James	Alderman	Elected Official	\$ -	\$	1,680.00	\$	220.00	\$	1,900.00	\$ -	\$ 145.35	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$	2,045.35	0.00	0.00
Mohme, Scott	Alderman	Elected Official	\$ -	\$	1,680.00	\$	220.00	\$	1,900.00	\$ -	\$ 145.35	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$	2,045.35	0.00	0.00
Sims, Andrew	Alderman	Elected Official	\$ -	\$	1,680.00	\$	220.00	\$	1,900.00	\$ -	\$ 145.35	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$	2,045.35	80.00	72.00
Weh, Andrew	Alderman	Elected Official	\$ -	\$	1,680.00	\$	220.00	\$	1,900.00	\$ -	\$ 145.35	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$	2,045.35	0.00	0.00
Woods, Brent	Alderman	Elected Official	\$ -	\$	1,680.00	\$	220.00	\$	1,900.00	\$ -	\$ 145.35	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$	2,045.35	0.00	0.00
Chute, Angela	Director	Library	\$ 15.0	0 \$	27,000.00	\$	-	\$	27,000.00	\$ 2,932.20	\$ 2,065.50	\$ -	\$	11,273.64	\$ -	\$	43,271.34	70.00	0.00
Joellenbeck, Christopher	Chief	Police	\$ -	\$	71,500.00			\$	71,500.00	\$ 7,764.90	\$ 5,469.75	\$ -	\$	4,218.24	\$ -	\$	88,952.89	160.00	0.00
Hill, Collin	Patrolman	Police																	
Mora, Anjeles	Patrolman	Police	\$ 25.2	1 \$	55,058.64	\$ 1,	,000.00	\$	56,058.64	\$ 6,087.97	\$ 4,288.49	\$ -	\$	11,273.64	\$ 300.00	\$	78,008.73	180.00	96.00
Salvi, Brian	Patrolman	Police	\$ 22.8	1 \$	49,817.04	\$	-	\$	49,817.04	\$ 5,410.13	\$ 3,811.00	\$ -	\$	2,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$	61,738.17	60.00	96.00
Berberich, Brian	Laborer	Public Works	\$ 18.5	4 \$	38,563.20	\$	-	\$	38,563.20	\$ 4,187.96	\$ 2,950.08	\$ -	\$	2,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$	48,351.25	0.00	48.00
Klein, Craig	Laborer	Public Works	\$ 23.7	7 \$	49,441.60	\$ 1,	,920.00	\$	51,361.60	\$ 5,577.87	\$ 3,929.16	\$ 1,540.85	\$	11,273.64	\$ 250.00	\$	73,933.12	160.00	48.00
Ottensmeier, Gerald	Laborer	Public Works	\$ 23.7	7 \$	49,441.60	\$ 2	,760.00	\$	52,201.60	\$ 5,669.09	\$ 3,993.42	\$ 1,566.05	\$	11,273.64	\$ 250.00	\$	74,953.80	160.00	48.00
Potts, Matthew	Laborer	Public Works	\$ 19.4	4 \$	40,435.20	\$	420.00	\$	40,855.20	\$ 4,436.87	\$ 3,125.42	\$ -	\$	8,448.92	\$ 250.00	\$	57,116.42	80.00	48.00
Sellers, Dennis	Laborer	Public Works	\$ 23.7	7 \$	49,441.60	\$	-	\$	49,441.60	\$ 5,369.36	\$ 3,782.28	\$ -	\$	8,448.92	\$ 250.00	\$	67,292.16	40.00	48.00
Therion, Brett	Laborer	Public Works	\$ 24.5	3 \$	51,022.40	\$ 7	,380.00	\$	58,402.40	\$ 6,342.50	\$ 4,467.78	\$ 1,752.07	\$	11,273.64	\$ 250.00	\$	82,488.40	200.00	48.00
Wehrle, Kurt	Superintendent	Public Works	\$ -	\$	79,500.00	\$	-	\$	79,500.00	\$ 8,633.70	\$ 6,081.75	\$ -	\$	11,273.64	\$ -	\$	105,489.09	160.00	0.00

Public Act 097-0609 5 ILCS 120/7.3

(a) Within 6 business days after an employer participating in the Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund approves a budget, that employer must post on its website the total compensation package for each employer having a total compensation package that exceeds \$75,000 per year. If the employer does not maintain a website, the employer must post a physical copy of this information at the principal office of the employer maintains a website, it may choose to post a physical copy of this information at the principal office of the employer in lieu of posting the information directly on the website; however, the employer must post directions on the website on how to access that information.

(c) For the purposes of this Section, "total compensation package" means payment by the employer to the employee for salary, health insurance, a housing allowance, a vehicle allowance, a clothing allowance, bonuses, loans, vacation days granted, and sick days granted.

The City of Trenton, Illinois voluntarily elects to post compensation information for all full-time and regular part-time employees, regardless of the total value of that compensation.